06-20	Attorney Docket No. 85835-1.00
FORM PTO-1595	# # # United the Committee of C
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Pa	cuments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10176	s of receiving party(ies)
Fresenius AG 6-2501	Name: Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GMBH
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes	Internal Address:
57 M = -	Street Address: Else-Kroner-Strasse TCE V C
9-15-95	Street Address: Else-Kroner-Strasse
•	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: 61352 Bad Homburg v.d/H
	Country: Federal Republic of Germany
Assignment Merger	Country: Federal Republic of Gennany
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional names and addresses attached? Tes Aug.
Other:	
Execution Date: April 5, 2001	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s): 5,846,419
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Kenneth R. Allen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
San Francisco, California 94111-3834	Ed at the seal feed acceptated with this paper or during
(415) 576-0200	☐ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to
, ,	deposit account.
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
	O. Doposit december
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the A 1 2	
original document. Kenneth R. Allen Date	
original document.	June 20, 2001
Kenneth R. Allen	Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	
T the number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document /	
Atty Reg. No. 27,301 Total number of pages including	
10. Change Correspondence Address to that or vital or an expension of the control	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion	
Do Not constant	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents	
Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Washington, 5.5. 2011	

357 57 5560 67560 3 1 064560 3 3 061460 5646 07 1 065 4 5 1 065 4 0

> PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0532

Attorney Docket No.: 85835-1.00US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fresenius AG, of Gluckensteinweg 5, 61350 Bad Homburg v.d.H., Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of all rights in certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

HEMO (DIA) FILTRATION APPARATUS

Issue Date:

December 8, 1998

Patent No.:

5,846,419

WHEREAS, Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GMBH of Else-Kroner-Strasse 1, 61352 Bad Homburg v.d.H., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," wants to acquire an interest in the invention and Patent;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of this Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this ______ day of FPRIL____, 2001.

FRESENIUS AG

BY:

Namer by Dr. Served Mothing Jr. Jorg Dreyhsic

Title:

PA 3123009 v1

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0533